Raimund Abraham
[UN]BUILT

With an introductory essay by
NORBERT MILLER

With contributions by

CARLOS BRILLEMBOURG
KENNETH FRAMPTON
BRIGITTE GROIHOFER
JOHN HEJDUK

ERIC OWEN MOSS

GUY NORDENSON
WOLF D. PRIX

P. ADAMS SITNEY
WIELAND SCHMIED
LEBBEUS WOODS

Edited by
BRIGITTE GROIHOFER

Second, revised and enlarged edition

SpringerWien NewYork



CONTENTS

Texts by Raimund Abraham

Texts on Raimund Abraham

Appendix

NORBERT MILLER
IMAGINATION AND THE CALCULUS OF REALITY
Raimund Abraham’s Architectural CEuvre

IMAGINARY ARCHITECTURE 1961-2009

IN ANTICIPATION OF ARCHITECTURE
SPEECHLESS

THE SILENCE OF THE MUSES
MONUMENTS ARE NOT MADE

THE ENIGMA OF THE MUSES

THE REALITY OF THE UNBUILT
ELEMENTARY ARCHITECTURE

PROJECTS 1961-2009

JOHN HEJDUK RAIMUND ABRAHAM, ARCHITECT

KENNETH FRAMPTON FRAGMENTARY NOTES

KENNETH FRAMPTON NINE QUESTIONS TO RAIMUND ABRAHAM

P. ADAMS SITNEY DWELLING ~ PLACE AND UNIVERSE

LEBBEUS WOODS RAIMUND ABRAHAM’S URWELT

WIELAND SCHMIED UTOPIA BEFORE ONE’S VERY EYES

GUY NORDENSON SECTION, SERIALITY AND STRUCTURE

CARLOS BRILLEMBOURG THE ESSENTIAL CONDITION FOR ARCHITECTURE
WOLF D. PRIX EXILE OF VISIONS

LEBBEUS WOODS ANTI JOURNEY

ERIC OWEN MOSS INTRODUCTION TO RAIMUND ABRAHAM'S LECTURE
BRIGITTE GROIHOFER HOUSE FOR MUSICIANS

REALIZATIONS 1959-2010

CHRONOLOGY

BIOGRAPHY

PRIZES AND AWARDS, EXHIBITIONS
BIBLIOGRAPHY

STAFF AND ASSISTANTS ATELIER RAIMUND ABRAHAM
IMPRESSUM

15

101
104
105
107
108
110
114

17

215

216

218

221

224

226

228

229

234

236

238

239

241

335
339
340
343

347

348



